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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Adrian, Bernd Contact Title Sr R&D/Product Dvl Engineer,
Product Development

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2017-06-07 Contact Email bernd.adrian@te.com

Contact Phone Number +431905601813

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

1393774-8 Amount 1826.4 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

V23026A1002B2
01

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-0616 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Complex Article
Description

REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern according to Once an Article Always an Article are Not Yet Reviewed

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Material 1 Flublech 1.0 259.5 mg

Substance 2 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.012 1.0 0.03114 mg

Substance 2 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.017 1.0 0.044115 mg

Substance 2 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.0501 1.0 0.13001 mg

Substance 2 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.03 1.0 0.07785 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 99.7487 1.0 258.84788 mg

Substance 2 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.027 1.0 0.070065 mg

Substance 2 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.025 1.0 0.064875 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.0401 1.0 0.10406 mg

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.0501 1.0 0.13001 mg

Material 1 coil wire 1.0 592.8 mg

Substance 2 Acetic acid, 2-
methylpropyl
ester

Supplier 110-19-0 0.8288 1.0 4.91313 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 96.6848 1.0 573.14749 mg

Substance 2  Ethanol Supplier 64-17-5 0.3315 1.0 1.96513 mg

Substance 2 Stoddard
solvent

Supplier 8052-41-3 0.0829 1.0 0.49143 mg

Substance 2 Naphtha
(petroleum),
hydrotreated
light

Supplier 64742-49-0 0.8288 1.0 4.91313 mg

Substance 2  2-Propanol Supplier 67-63-0 0.3315 1.0 1.96513 mg

Substance 2 Solvent
naphtha
(petroleum),
light arom.

Supplier 64742-95-6 0.0829 1.0 0.49143 mg

Substance 2 Acetic acid,
butyl ester

Supplier 123-86-4 0.8288 1.0 4.91313 mg

Material 1 casing 1.0 144.0 mg

Substance 2 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 30.0 1.0 43.2 mg

Substance 2 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 26062-94-2 70.0 1.0 100.8 mg

Material 1 insulating foil 1.0 7.0 mg

Substance 2 PMF
(polyimide)

Supplier 60842-76-4 69.2683 1.0 4.84878 mg



Substance 2 2-Propenoic
acid,
homopolymer,
sodium salt

Supplier 9003-04-7 30.7317 1.0 2.15122 mg

Material 1 Flux Pin 1.0 0.2 mg

Substance 2  2-Propanol Supplier 67-63-0 70.0 1.0 0.14 mg

Substance 2 Rosin Supplier 8050-09-7 30.0 1.0 0.06 mg

Material 1 epoxy resin 1.0 332.8 mg

Substance 2 Poly(oxy-1,4-
butanediyl),
.alpha.-(2-
oxiranylmethyl)
-.omega.-(2-
oxiranylmethox
y)-

Supplier 26951-52-0 10.0 1.0 33.28 mg

Substance 2 Formaldehyde,
polymer with 2-
(chloromethyl)o
xirane and
phenol

Supplier 9003-36-5 21.5 1.0 71.552 mg

Substance 2 Zinc-borate Supplier 51201-70-8 47.0 1.0 156.416 mg

Substance 2 Phenol, 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis-,
polymer with 2-
(chloromethyl)o
xirane

Supplier 25068-38-6 21.5 1.0 71.552 mg

Material 1 hardener 1.0 14.0 mg

Substance 2 Cyclohexanem
ethanamine, 5-
amino-1,3,3-
trimethyl-

Supplier 2855-13-2 100.0 1.0 14.0 mg

Material 1 pole
plate(steel)

1.0 84.4 mg

Substance 2 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.0269 1.0 0.0227036 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 99.0808 1.0 83.6242 mg

Substance 2 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.0119 1.0 0.0100436 mg

Substance 2 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.0497 1.0 0.0419468 mg

Substance 2 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.0249 1.0 0.0210156 mg

Substance 2 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.1691 1.0 0.14272 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.0398 1.0 0.0335912 mg

Substance 2 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0298 1.0 0.0251512 mg

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.5671 1.0 0.47863 mg

Material 1 epoxy resin
thread bond

1.0 3.0 mg

Substance 2 Formaldehyde,
polymer with 2-
(chloromethyl)o
xirane and
phenol

Supplier 9003-36-5 60.0 1.0 1.8 mg

Substance 2 2-Propenoic
acid, 2-methyl-,
polymer with
butyl 2-
propenoate
and methyl 2-
methyl-2-
propenoate

Supplier 25035-69-2 35.0 1.0 1.05 mg

Substance 2 Guanidine, N-
cyano-

Supplier 461-58-5 5.0 1.0 0.15 mg

Material 1 Contact spring
(steel)

1.0 57.6 mg

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 45.0 1.0 25.92 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 55.0 1.0 31.68 mg

Material 1 solder 1.0 0.2 mg

Substance 2 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.7 1.0 0.1994 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.3 1.0 6.0E-4 mg

Material 1 coil conductor 1.0 44.2 mg

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.4863 1.0 0.21494 mg

Substance 2 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 5.9708 1.0 2.63909 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 93.5429 1.0 41.34596 mg

Material 1 Pole plate
Coating

1.0 5.4 mg

Substance 2 Rhodium Supplier 7440-16-6 0.6149 1.0 0.0332046 mg

Substance 2 Palladium Supplier 7440-05-3 4.0248 1.0 0.21734 mg

Substance 2 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 10.0416 1.0 0.54225 mg

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 85.3187 1.0 4.6072054 mg

Material 1 solenoid 1.0 90.1 mg

Substance 2 Iron strontium
oxide
(Fe12SrO19)

Supplier 12023-91-5 100.0 1.0 90.1 mg

Material 1 color 1.0 0.2 mg



Substance 2 Solvent
naphtha
(petroleum),
light arom.

Supplier 64742-95-6 17.5 1.0 0.035 mg

Substance 2 Fatty acids,
castor-oil,
caustic-
oxidized, distn.
residues,
esters with 1,3-
butanediol

Supplier 113669-95-7 26.25 1.0 0.0525 mg

Substance 2 Cyclohexanone Supplier 108-94-1 37.5 1.0 0.075 mg

Substance 2 2-Pentanone,
4-hydroxy-4-
methyl-

Supplier 123-42-2 6.25 1.0 0.0125 mg

Substance 2 Ethanol, 2-
butoxy-, 1-
acetate

Supplier 112-07-2 6.25 1.0 0.0125 mg

Substance 2 Acetic acid, 2-
hydroxy-, butyl
ester

Supplier 7397-62-8 6.25 1.0 0.0125 mg

Material 1 Flux coil 1.0 0.2 mg

Substance 2 Rosin Supplier 8050-09-7 1.0 1.0 0.0020 mg

Substance 2  2-Propanol Supplier 67-63-0 94.0 1.0 0.188 mg

Substance 2 Butanedioic
acid

Supplier 110-15-6 5.0 1.0 0.01 mg

Material 1 Contact spring
coating

1.0 4.4 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 73.6298 1.0 3.23971 mg

Substance 2 Palladium Supplier 7440-05-3 3.3218 1.0 0.14616 mg

Substance 2 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 2.4701 1.0 0.10868 mg

Substance 2 Rhodium Supplier 7440-16-6 0.0958 1.0 0.0042152 mg

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 20.4825 1.0 0.90123 mg

Material 1 coil bobbin 1.0 186.4 mg

Substance 2 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 30.0 1.0 55.92 mg

Substance 2 Fatty acids,
castor-oil,
caustic-
oxidized, distn.
residues,
esters with 1,3-
butanediol

Supplier 113669-95-7 70.0 1.0 130.48 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

